## (HA-94-36) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00695 ADOPTED ON MARCH 22, 1994

WHEREAS, the General Counsel to the Housing Commission recommended amendments to Housing Commission Policy 600.203, which relates to loan defaults, foreclosures, and disposition of property acquired by the Commission through such actions; and

WHEREAS, on November 15, 1993, the Housing Commission considered the amendments to Housing Commission Policy 600.203 recommended by General Counsel and referred the proposed amendments to the Executive Director to permit additional input; and

WHEREAS, the Executive Director has considered additional public input and Housing Commission General Counsel and the Executive Director recommend approval of the amended Housing Commission Policy 600.203 attached hereto; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that Housing Commission Policy 600.203 attached hereto and dated March 22, 1994 is approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel
By Harold O. Valderhaug
Chief Deputy Counsel
HOV:pev:lc
03/15/94
Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm.
HA-94-36
Form=ha.nt